

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details

File #: 1523-2020 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/22/2020 In control: Administration Committee

On agenda: 7/6/2020 Final action: 7/9/2020

Title: To accept Memorandum of Understanding #2020-02 executed between representatives of the City of

Columbus and American Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees (AFSCME) Ohio Council 8, Local 1632, which creates the classification of Fleet Attendant (CDL) in the Department of

Finance and Management; and to declare an emergency.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MOU 2020-02 _A1632_Fleet Attendant (CDL)(Create)_signed, 2. Fleet Attendant (CDL) Pay

Recommendation - 101519, 3. Fleet Attendant (CDL) RDC CREATE, 4. ARFleet Attendant (CDL)

RDC CREATE

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/9/2020	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
7/7/2020	1	ACTING MAYOR	Signed	
7/6/2020	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
7/6/2020	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass